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LATIN AMERICA

The Legal 500 Latin America 2024
Researchers

ARGENTINA
Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com

BOLIVIA
To be confirmed (TBC)

BRAZIL
Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
Dilan Ribeiro	 dilan.ribeiro@legal500.com
Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Ryan Vinnicombe	 ryan.vinnicombe@legal500.com

CHILE
Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

COLOMBIA
Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com

COSTA RICA
Mike De Luca	 mike.deluca@legal500.com

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Claudia Loy	 claudia.loy@legal500.com

ECUADOR
Lucas Sperka-Velasco	 lucas.sperka-velasco@legal500.com

EL SALVADOR
Mike De Luca	 mike.deluca@legal500.com

GUATEMALA
Anna Macpherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com

HONDURAS
Anna Macpherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com

MEXICO
Ed Gutteridge	 edward.gutteridge@legal500.com
Lucas Sperka-Velasco	 lucas.sperka-velasco@legal500.com

NICARAGUA
Mike De Luca	 mike.deluca@legal500.com

PANAMA
Anna Macpherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com

PARAGUAY
TBC
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PERU
Christopher Black	 christopher.black@legal500.com
Solange Atoche	 solange.atoche@legal500.com

PUERTO RICO
Mike De Luca	 mike.deluca@legal500.com

URUGUAY
TBC

VENEZUELA
Ryan Vinnicombe	 ryan.vinnicombe@legal500.com

LATIN AMERICA: INTERNATIONAL FIRMS
Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com


